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CENTER FOR JUVENILE JUSTICE TRAINING AND RESEARCH
Shippensburg University, Horton Hall 

1871 Old Main Drive, Shippensburg, PA 17257-2299
Telephone: 717-477-1195  FAX: 717-477-1236

JCJC Help Desk: 717-477-1199 - RA-JCJCHELPDESK@pa.gov

Becky Anderson IT Generalist 1 c-reanders@pa.gov
Seth Bloomquist Director of Detention Monitoring swbloomquist@ship.edu
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Michael Corso Applications Developer 2 c-mcorso@pa.gov
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Tori Crouse Clerical Assistant 3 c-tcrouse@pa.gov
Donna Eyer Quality Assurance Assistant deyer@pa.gov
Randy Fisher Applications Developer 2 rafisher@pa.gov
Monica Iskric Project Assistant msiskr@ship.edu
Anu Jose Applications Developer 1 ajose@pa.gov
Tyler McCoy Business Analyst 2 tylemccoy@pa.gov
Barb Mull IT Generalist 1 c-bmull@pa.gov
Christy Nailor IT Generalist 1 cnailor@pa.gov
Chris Nixon Program/Technology Development Specialist c-cnixon@pa.gov
Shawn Peck Program Manager of Professional Development and 

System Improvement
shawpeck@pa.gov

Jim Stewart IT Generalist 1 c-jamstewa@pa.gov
Sonya Stokes Coordinator of Professional Development systokes@ship.edu
Misty Strine IT Generalist 1 mistrine@pa.gov
Tyler Tomlinson Applications Developer 2 tytomlinso@pa.gov
Steven Varner IT Generalist Administrator stvarner@pa.gov
Jarrett Voight Senior Applications Developer javoight@pa.gov
Nancy Witter Quality Assurance Assistant nwitter@pa.gov
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